GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD (JKSSB)

CPO Chowk, Panjtirthi, Jammu / Zamzam Complex, Rambagh, Srinagar. www.jkssb.nic.in

Subject: Document Verification of candidates falling under consideration zone for the posts of **Stock Assistant – regarding.**

Corrigendum

In partial modification to this office Notification issued vide No. JKSSB-COE0EXAM(UT)/103/2023-03 (7368109) dated: 12-03-2024, the point No. 12 mentioned in the said notification is hereby **withdrawn**, **ab-initio**.

Sd/-

Reyaz Ahmad Malik (JKAS) Controller of Examinations J&K Services Selection Board

No.: JKSSB-COE0EXAM(UT)/103/2023-03 (7368109)

Dated: 12-03-2024

Copy to the:

- Director, Information and Public Relations, J&K, Jammu with the request to get the said notification published in at least two leading newspapers of Jammu/Srinagar.
- 2. Members (All), J&K Services Selection Board.
- 3. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 4. Private Secretary to Chairman, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 5. I/c Website, J&K Services Selection Board.

Dr. Neha Sharma, JKAS

Under Secretary

J&K Services Selection Board

1